
File No 06/CESTAT/Statementl2011-CR
Customs, Excise & Service Tax Appellant Tribunal

West Block-2 R.K.Puram New Delhi

Dated : _\L...~"""--_Jul 2023

Bench wise statement showing pendency, institution and disposal of
appeals and stay application with year wise break up of appeals pending
as on 01/07/2023 is circulated for information.

Jr
( Santosh Kumar Tiwari)

Deputy Registrar
Copy to :-

Computer Section

-------------------------------------------------------------- -- ,
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TRA,.JSFERED TO
OTHER BENCHES DISPOSAL CLOSING BALANCE

rOMS EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOMS EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOM<EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY

0 0 0 0 0 0 13 10 35 0 58 0 8846 943 3298 67 13154 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 53 18 33 0 104 0 8361 3817 5915 0 18093 23

0 0 0 0 0 0 117 186 118 0 421 13 2842 3383 3780 0 10005 390

1 0 0 0 1 0 49 31 54 0 134 0 3444 1820 3611 0 8875 13

0 0 0 0 0 0 17 16 110 0 143 2 1924 2016 5350 0 9290 5

0 0 0 0 0 0 85 96 55 0 236 0 2017 3833 2740 0 8590 14

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 981 664 1294 0 2939 75

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 18 0 27 2 1047 2350 2353 0 5750 141

0 0 0 0 0 0 15 5 21 0 41 0 1090 1175 2617 0 4882 6

1 0 o 0 1 0 350 370 444 0 1164 17 30552 20001 30958 67 81578 667

24 Mr. M. Ajit Kumar, Member (Technical)
25 Mr. M.M.Parthiban, Member (Technical)
26 Ms. Hemambika R.Priya,Member (Technical)
27 Mr. KAnpazhakan , Member (Technical)
28 Mr. Pullela N.Rao, Member (Technical)
29 Mr. RajeevTondon, Member (Technical)
30 Ms. R.BhagyaDevi, Member (Technical)
31 Mr. VasaSheshagiriRao,Member (Technical)
32 Mr. AX Jyotishi, Member (Technical)
33 Mr. P.V.5ubbaRao,Member (Technical)

Nil
1

Nil
1

Nil
Nil
2

Nil
6

Nil

(Santosh Kumar Tiwari)
Deputy Registrar.

•



4 Sh. Ramesh Nair, Member (Judicial)
5 Ms. Sulekha Beevi C.S., Member(Judicial)
6 Sh. P. K. Choudhary, Member (Judicial)
7 Sh. Raju,Member(Technical)
8 Sh.c.i Mathews,M~mber(Technical)
9 Sh.P.Dinesha, Member(Judicial)

10 Sh.Ajay Sharma,Member(Judicial)
11 Ms. RachnaGupta, Member(Judicial)

Nil
Nil
9

Nil
Nil
7

Nil
Nil

15 Dr.. D.M. Misra, Member (Judicial)
16 Sh.S.S.Garg,Member (Judicial)
17 Sh.SomeshArora, Member (Judicial)
18 Sh.R.Muralidhar, Member (Judicial)
19 Sh.P.A.Augustian,Member (Judicial)
20 Ms. BinuTamta, Member{Judicial)
21 Mr. PAnjani Kumar,Member (Technical)
22 Sh.A.G.Shakkarwal,Member(Technical)
23 Sh.C.L.Mahar, Member (Technical)

Nil
Nil
Nil
1

Nil
Nil
Nil
3
1

RECEIVED FROM
OPENING BALANCE FRESH INSTITUTION APPEAL RESTORED OTHER BENCHES
CUSTOM EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOM EXCISE STAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOM EXCISE S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY CUSTOMS EXCISE STAX AD TOTAL STAY

DELHI 8789 899 3208 65 12961 0 62 54 125 2 243 0 8 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MUMBAI 8098 3814 5884 0 17796 23 316 21 64 0 401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

KOLKATA 2939 3551 3822 0 10312 403 20 16 76 0 112 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHENNAI 3464 1818 3635 0 8917 9 30 33 30 0 93 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BANGALORE 1932 2025 5443 0 9400 7 8 7 17 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

AHMEDABAD 2086 3902 2757 0 8745 14 15 26 38 0 79 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ALLAHABAD 977 660 1258 0 2895 75 4 4 36 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHANDIGARH 1047 2316 2335 0 5698 143 0 18 36 0 54 0 1 24 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HYDERABAD 1087 1177 2597 0 4861 6 18 3 41 0 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 30419 20162 30939 65 81585 680 473 182 463 2 1120 4 10 27 0 0 37 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

MONTHL Y STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF JUN 2-023AS ON 0110712023

Note:

1 Sanctioned strength of the Members is 33 and working strength is 33 as on 01.07.2023
2 Figures may be considered as tentative and subjected to further verification.
3 Members on leave during the month of Jun, 2023 for 36 days as under. (Details shown on the basis of leave applications submitted by the
1 Hon'ble Justice Shri Dilip Gupta, President Nil 12 Mr.SanjivSrivastava,Member (Technical) Nil
2 Sh. Anil Choudhary, Member (Judicial) Nil 13 Dr.SuvenduKumar Pati, Member{Judicial) 1
3 Sh. S. K.Mohanty, Member (Judicial) 1 14 Sh.AshokJindal, Member (Judicial) 3



CUSTOMS, EXCISE & SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL,
WEST BLOCK NO.2, R.K. PURAM, NEW DELHI-66
Disposal and Institution for the month of Jun, 2023

Opening Balance Fresh Institution! Restored! Disposal . Pendency
Remanded

DELHI 12961 251 58 13154

MUMBAI 17796 401 104 18093

KOLKATA 10312 114 421 10005

CHENNAI # 8917 93 134 8875

BANGALORE $ 9400 32 143 9290

AHMEDABAD 8745 81 236 8590

ALLAHABAD 2895 44 0 2939

CHANDIGARH 5698 79 27 5750

HYDERABAD 4861 62 41 4882

TOTAL 81585 1157 1164 81578

# ( 01) appeal transfer to CESTATBangalore
$ (01) appeal reeived from CESTATChennai


